Postgraduate Medical Institute, Hayatabad, Peshawar.

Phase-IV Hayatabad, Peshawar (Pakistan)
Tel.Office:92(0)91-9217456 Fax Office: 92(0)91-9217191

Ref.N0.1558-71/PGMI/PGR Section

Dated: 21/01/2025

CANCELLATION ORDER-11 (GENERAL INDUCTION (SECOND FELLOWSHIP & NOC BASED) SESSION JANUARY 2025)

Reference to placement order No. 1165-84/PGMI/PGR Section dated: 09.01.2025. The following doctors did not submit the Arrival Report on PGMI MIS
Portal within due time and failed to come to PGMI Office to submit Arrival Report in person on 21.01.2025, therefore the above mentioned placement order is

hereby cancelled in favor of following doctors. As per policy they are not eligible for any slot allocation in this session & in next session i.e. July 2025.
S# User ID Full Name

1

10

11

12

13

4,882
7,048
9,105
9,524
8,914
8,766
8,666
8,717
9,516
8,608
8,557
8,980

8,947

SAQIB MEHMOOD KHAN
HAFIZ GUL NASIB KHAN
HAFSA NIAZ
MUHAMMAD AYAZ
ROMAISA KIRAN BALOCH
AHMAD ZUHAYR

DANIAL ZAKIR

SYEDA MARYAM ILYAS
MOHAMMAD INAM KHAN
IRFAN ULLAH

RAHMAN ZEB

MUJEEB ALAM KHAN

(NOC BASED)

SYED MUNTAZIR MEHDI
(NOC BASED)

Hospital Name
PEMH, Rawalpindi
MTI LRH
CMH, Rawalpindi.
MTI LRH
MTI HMC
MTI HMC
CMH, Rawalpindi.
CMH, Rawalpindi.
MTI KTH
PEMH, Rawalpindi
PEMH, Rawalpindi
CMH, Rawalpindi

University of Child Health Sciences,
Lahore

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Specialty
Critical Care Medicine
Surgical Oncology
Paediatric Neonatology
Surgical Oncology
Vitreo Retinal Ophthalmology
Endocrinology
Vascular Surgery
Breast Surgery
Vitreo Retinal Ophthalmology
Rheumatology
Rheumatology
Critical Care Medicine

Paediatric Critical Care



Phase-IV Hayatabad, Peshawar (Pakistan)
Tel.Office:92(0)91-9217456 Fax Office: 92(0)91-9217191

Postgraduate Medical Institute, Hayatabad, Peshawar.

Ref.N0.1558-71/PGMI/PGR Section

Copy forwarded to the following for Information and necessary action:

PS to Minister Health Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department, Peshawar.

The Director General Health Services Health Deptt: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
The Secretary RTMC CPSP, Karachi

The Regional Director CPSP, Peshawar

All Associate Deans of concerned MTTI’s.

The Commandant Pak Emirates Military Hospital (PEMH), Rawalpindi

The Commandant CMH, Rawalpindi

The Dean/Principal University of Child Health Sciences, Lahore

10. PA to CEO PGMI, Peshawar

11. PS to Deputy CEO PGMI, Peshawar

12. The Accounts Section PGMI, Peshawar

13. The I/C PGR Section PGMI, Peshawar

14. The I/C IT Section with the direction to upload this cancellation order on PGMI official website and facebook page.
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Dated: 21/01/2025

Chief E%ecutwe@-ﬁce

Postgraduate Medical Institute,
Hayatabad Peshawar

Chiem&ice

Postgraduate Medical Institute,
Hayatabad Peshawar



